Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.AdAm-teCh.Com78
iNTRoDuCTioN:
Adam Tech Right Angle PCB mount .590” footprint D-Sub
connectors are a popular interface for many I/O applications.  Offered
in 9, 15, 25 and 37 positions they are an excellent choice for a low
cost industry standard connection.  They are available with full or half
size PCB side mounting flanges. Adam Tech connectors are

processes up to 260°C
R = Round jackscrews
oRDeRiNg iNFoRMATioN
DB25 SQ SA 4
Shell SiZe/
PoSiTioNS
De09 = 9 Position
DA15 = 15 Position
DB25 = 25 Position
DC37 = 37 Position
CoNTACT TYPe
PQ= Plug,
.590" Footprint
SQ= Socket,
.590" Footprint
MATiNg FACe
MouNTiNg oPTioNS
3 = #4-40 fixed jack screws
4 = #4-40 flush threaded
inserts
5 = #4-40 flush threaded
inserts with removable
jack screws installed
6 = .120" non-threaded
mounting holes
* See Mounting Option
diagrams page 80
PCB MouNTiNg
oPTioNS
SA = Wrap around
ground straps
with thru holes
on half flange
SB = Wrap around
ground straps
with thru holes
on full flange
SC = Top side only
ground straps
with thru holes
on half flange
SD = Top side only
ground straps
with thru holes
on full flange
F = Forked boardlocks
on half flange
R = Forked boardlocks
on full flange
* See Mounting Option
diagrams page 80
2002 / 95 / EC2002 / 95 / EC
Pb
RoHS
COMPLIANT
HI-TEMP
INSULATOR
A V A I L A B L E
®
®
C US
E
Adam Technologies, Inc.
909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • t: 908-687-5000 • F: 908-687-5710 • www.AdAm-teCh.Com 79
half Flange PCB layout for
PCB mounting options
(SA, SC, F)
Full Flange PCB layout
for PCB mounting options
(SB, SD, R)
#4-40 UNC A
B
C